# L03000056273

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			

AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO

CORRECT eff. date to be 12/08/03



700025483307

12/29/03--01013--001 \*\*21.25

12/15/03--01067--022 \*\*133,75

FILED
2003 DEC 15 PM 1: 09
2003 DEC 15 PM 1: 09
2015 ATTOMS
2015 ATTOMS
2015 ATTOMS
2016 A

W03-39338 J. BRYAN DEC 2 6 2003

J. BRYAN DEC 3 0 2005

#### JOHN MADDEN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

John W. Madden Dale L. Smith 789 South Federal Highway Suite 310 Stuart, Florida 34994

Tel: (772) 220-3076 Fax: (772) 220-3767

November 24, 2003

Bureau of Corporate Records
Division of Corporations
Department of State
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Rhino Contracting Group, a Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization of Rhino Contracting Group, LLC, which includes the Statement Accepting Appointment of Registered Agent, and our check in the amount of One Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Seventy Five Cents (\$133.75), representing payment as follows:

Filing Fee	\$100.00
Registered Agent's Fee	25.00
Certified Copy of Charter	 8.75
TOTAL	\$ 133.75

Once these Articles of Organization have been approved and filed by your office, please forward a certified copy of the charter to the undersigned using the additional copy enclosed herewith. Thank you.

Sincerely,

ohn W. Madden

JWM:ly Enclosures



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 26, 2003

JOHN W. MADDEN JOHN MADDEN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 789 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY, STE. 310 STUART, FL 34994

SUBJECT: RHINO COTRACTING GROUP, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W03000039338



We have received your document for RHINO COTRACTING GROUP, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

There is a balance due of \$25.00.

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on December 15, 2003. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 803A00068740

#### JOHN MADDEN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

John W. Madden Dale L. Smith 789 South Federal Highway Suite 310 Stuart, Florida 34994

Tel: (772) 220-3076 Fax: (772) 220-3767

December 22, 2003

Bureau of Corporate Records
Division of Corporations
Department of State
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Rhino Contracting Group, a Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of the Articles of Organization for Rhino Contracting Group, L. L. C., as well as a copy of a check for \$133.75. Both of these items were submitted to your office. After waiting for a certified copy of an organizational charter, I contacted your office and was informed that the documentation and check had never been received.

Also enclosed is a second copy of the check for \$133.75 after it had been cashed by the Department of State on December 17, 2003. While it appears that your Department has received the Filing Fee and Registered Agent's Fee for the charter of Rhino Contracting Group, L. L. C., your office has no record of this filing.

I was informed by your office that the original amount enclosed for the certified copy of the charter was incorrect. Enclosed is an additional check for \$21.25. This, in addition to the \$8.75 included in the previous check, should provide the \$30.00 fee for a certified copy of the charter.

Please contact my office if you have any additional questions about this matter, or request any additional documentation for your records.

Sincerely,

John Madden

John Madden

Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### Rhino Contracting Group, L.L.C. a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

March S & Long Town The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certified

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Rhino Contracting Group, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 3212 SE Aster Lane, Apt Q212, Stuart, Florida 34994

#### Article III Registered Agent, and Registered Office

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent is: John W. Madden, Esq., 789 South Federal Highway, Suite 310, Stuart, Florida, 34994.

#### Article IV Transferability of Membership Interests:

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of the profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

#### Article V Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a member or members and is, therefore, a member-managed company. The name and address of the Member is Charles Andrew Bentley, 3212 SE Aster Lane, Apt Q212, Stuart, Florida 34994

#### Article VI Company's Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of December 8, 2003.

Signature of authorized representative

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this change constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles Andrew Beatle.
Typed or printed name of signee

#### STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Signature of Registered Agent

John W. Madden, printed name

Dated: [1] 24 .2003

2003 DEC 15 PM 1: 09
DIVENOR CORPORATIONS
DIVENIENT CORPORATIONS

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN

	tho is personally known to me or who has of identification) as identification and soft soft soft soft soft soft soft soft
TERL M. WEYANDT  Notary Public - State of Flo. ida  My Commission Expires Jul 7, 2008  Commission # DD121031  Bondod By National Natary Assa.	NOTARY PUBLIC PRINT NAME

FILED 1:09
DIVINION OF CORPORATIONS
DIVINION OF CORPORATIONS